Filed on behalf of Valencell, Inc.

By: Justin B. Kimble (JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com) Nicholas C Kliewer (nkliewer@bcpc-law.com) Jonathan H. Rastegar (jrastegar@bcpc-law.com)
Bragalone Conroy PC 2200 Ross Ave.
Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: 214.785.6670 Fax: 214.786.6680

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

VALENCELL, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00319 U.S. Patent No. 8,923,941

## PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

DOCKE.

DOCKE.

Δ

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Valencell, Inc. ("Valencell") hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with IPR2017-00315, IPR2017-00317, IPR2017-00318, IPR2017-00319, and IPR2017-00321, connected herewith, including the appointment or substitution of associated counsel.

Lead Counsel:	Justin B. Kimble (Reg. No. 58,591) Phone: (214) 785-6673 JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com
Back-Up Counsel:	Jeffrey R. Bragalone ( <i>pro hac vice</i> to be filed) jbragalone@bcpc-law.com Phone: (214) 785-6671
	Nicholas C. Kliewer (Reg. No. 72,480) nkliewer@bcpc-law.com Phone: (214) 785-6686
	T. William Kennedy, Jr. ( <i>pro hac vice</i> to be filed) bkennedy@bcpc-law.com Phone: (214) 785-6674
	Jonathan H. Rastegar ( <i>pro hac vice</i> to be filed) jrastegar@bcpc-law.com Phone: (214) 785-6688
	Brian P. Herrmann (Reg. No. 63,145) bherrmann@bcpc-law.com Phone: (214) 785-6692
	Marcus Benavides (Reg. No. 58,289) mbenavides@bcpc-law.com Phone: (214) 785-6690
	R. Scott Rhoades (Reg. No. 44,300) srhoades@wriplaw.com Phone: (972) 550-2997

Case IPR2017-00319 U.S. Pat. No. 8,923,941

> Sanford E. Warren, Jr. (Reg. No. 33,219) swarren@wriplaw.com Phone: (972) 550-2955

Address for All:

Bragalone Conroy PC 2200 Ross Ave., Suite 4500W Dallas, Texas 75201 Fax: (214) 785-6680

For Patent Owner, Valencell, Inc.

By:	d
By:	ð

Date: 08/03/2017

Name: Mr. Todd C. Ackman

Δ

Title: VP of Finance

Case IPR2017-00319 U.S. Pat. No. 8,923,941

Dated: August 3, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

Justin B. Kimble Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy PC 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that document has been served via electronic mail on August 3, 2017, to Petitioner at following email addresses pursuant to its consent in its Petition at p. 71: mspecht-PTAB@skgf.com, holoubek-PTAB@skgf.com, mconsilvio-PTAB@skgf.com, and PTAB@skgf.com.

Justin B. Kimble Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy PC 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201